

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD

Suite 165 Metro Square 7th & Robert Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

NOV 28 1978

Mr. Lyle L. Winterfeldt, Clerk City Hall 804 E. Franklin Street Glencoe, Minnesota 55336

Re: Docket Number A-3368

Ordinance Number 282

City of Glencoe

Ladies and Gentlemen:

The Minnesota Municipal Board has now processed and approved the above ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414, and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation ordinance must be filed with the Township Clerk, County Auditor, Secretary of State and the Municipal Board. (Since the ordinance has already been filed with the Municipal Board, no additional copies are required.)

The annexation is final upon the date the ordinance is approved by the Board, which is the date of this letter.

Sincerely,

MUNICIPAL BOARD

Patricia D. Lundy

Assistant Executive Director

PDL:kj

cc: Secretary of State
County Auditor
Township
Attorney
Municipality

(REVISED 7/78)

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED DEC-1 1978 Jan Andrew Shawe Secretary of State Lyle L. Winterfeldt City Clerk

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

City of Glencoe 804 Franklin Street

804 Franklin Street GLENCOE, MINNESOTA 55336 Telephone 864-5586



October 25, 1978

Secretary of State Joan Anderson Growe State Office Building St. Paul, Minnesota 55155

Dear Ms. Growe;

Enclosed please find a copy of Ordinance No. 282, which was adopted by the City Council of the City of Glencoe, which would finalize the annexation of the Hertenstein property.

Yours traly,

Winterfeldt

City Clerk

cc Minnesota Municipal Commission McLeod County Auditor McLeod County Recorder Glencoe Township

Mencol

AN ORDINANCE EXTENDING THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF GLENCOE TO INCLUDE CERTAIN UNINCORPORATED UNPLATTED LANDS NOT EXCEEDING 200 ACRES ABUTTING THE CITY LIMITS.

WHEREAS, a certain Petition dated July 11, 1978, requesting annexation of territory hereinafter described was duly presented to the City Council on the 17th day of July, 1978; and

WHEREAS, the quantity of land embraced within the area described in the Petition and bounded as described, is two acres of unplatted land and no part of which is included within the limits of an incorporated city, village or burough; and

WHEREAS, the Petition was signed by all of the owners of said land; and

WHEREAS, no objection to the annexation has been received from any governing body whose boundaries abut or are included in the boundaries of the land to be annexed; and the Municipal Board has permitted the City to proceed, and

WHEREAS, no hearing is required by law on the proposed annexation; and

WHEREAS, the land described in the Petition abuts the City limits of the City of Glencoe; and therefore, the Council of the City of Glencoe, Minnesota ordains:

Section 1. (1) That the annexation will be to the best interests of the City and territory affected;

- (2) That the territory described herein abuts upon the City limits and is urban or suburban in character; and
- (3) That none of the said territory is included within the limits of any city, village or burough.

Section 2 - Territory Annexed. The corporate limits of the City are extended to include the unplatted land described as follows, and the same is hereby annexed to and included within the City as effectually as if it originally had been a part

Beginning at a point 939 feet south of the northeast corner of the west half of the southeast quarter of Section 11, Township 115, North of Range 28 West, County of McLeod, State of Minnesota; thence west 384.65 feet to a point 33 feet east of center line of County Road No. 2; thence southeasterly 592 feet; thence north 453 feet to point of beginning, containing 2 acres.

Section 3 - Filing. The City Clerk is hereby directed to file the certified copy of this ordinance with the Minnesota Municipal Board, the Secretary of State, the County Auditor, and the County Recorder.

Section 4 - Effective Date. This ordinance takes effect upon its passage of publication and the filings of the certified copies as directed in Section 3.

Adopted this _	16th day of	October	_, 1978.	
		Elf Austad		
	, in the second of the second	Mayor		
ATTEST:				
Lyle L. Winterfeldt				
City Clerk				
			19th	
Published in t	he Glencoe Ent	erprise on the	Lyun	day
of October	, 1978.			
			Maria Paragalan	经分别 医二氏性神经炎

STATE OF MINNESOTA))ss

I, Lyle L. Winterfeldt, being the duly appointed, qualified and acting Clerk of the City of Glencoe, McLeod County, Minnesota, do hereby certify that the attached instrument is a true and correct copy of the Ordinance adopted by the City Council of the City of Glencoe, at a regular meeting of said Council held in the Council room in the City of Glencoe on October 16, 1978, at 7:30 october P.M.

Dated October 25, 1978